
COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0001 

:230919-A a 19/09/2023 09:11 

:VOTE 1 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

hvw-Q. R6/ 0~ 

RESULTATS ' I 
----------------~__J 

VOTANTS :0038 

POUR :0032 

CONTRE :0000 

ABSTENTIONS :0006 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:010 - B:0120 

P:030 - B:0189 

P:011 - B:0200 

P:059 - B:0205 

P:026 - B:0227 

P:029 - B:0156 

P:008 - B:0537 

P:031 - B:0634 

P:009 - B:0637 

P:049 - B:0098 

P:048 - B:0114 

P:045 .- B:0305 

P:504 - B:0524 

P:051 - B:0589 

P:050 - B:0661 

P:005·- B:0525 

P:002 - B:0076 
P:001 - B:0093 

P:023 - B:0157 
P:022 - B:0180 
P:021 - B:0177 

P:016 - B:0234 

P:019 - B:0721 

P:020 - B:0392 
P:004 - B:0542 
P:043 - B:0597 

P:146 - B:0088 

P:147 - B:0086 

P:507 - B:0390 

P:072 - B:0173 
P:071 - B:0731 
P:070 - B:0576 

028122 - Casa David 

197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 

096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa 

197649 - Falcä Gheorghe 

197455 - Franssen Cindy 

204336 - Lexmann Miriam 

188945 - Radtke Dennis 

197672 - Tornac Eugen 

125104 - Tome Romana 

197576 - Brunet Sylvie 

126644 - canas Jordi 

197770 - Hojsik Martin 

197663 - Pîslaru Drago9 
197418 - Semedo Monica 

197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre 

237224 - Albuquerque Joào 

096681 - Blinkeviciütè Vilija 

197446 - Brglez Milan 

228604 - De Basso Ilan 

197579 - Dobrev Klara 

198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella 

197702 - Galvez Munoz Lina 

125021 - Jongerius Agnes 

197698 - Larrouturou Pierre 

096998 - Regner Evelyn 

096932 - Sippel Birgit 

187917 - Botenga Marc 

197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj 

197461 - Langensiepen Katrin 

208722 - Matthieu Sara 

197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie 

197500 - Satouri Mounir 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

Renew 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

S&D 

The Left 

The Left 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

BDO: 

- II - 



Abstention 

P:083 - B:0247 

P:081 - B:0538 

P:080 - B:0315 

P:082 - B:0095 

P:116 - B:0097 

P:113 - B:0549 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 

204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 

182995 - Bruna Annika 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

ID 

BOO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0003 

:230919-A a 19/09/2023 09:13 

:VOTE 3 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

AH 8'3 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 

POUR :0018 

CONTRE : 0019 

ABSTENTIONS :0001 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:113 - B:0549 197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria ID 

P:026 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:005 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joäo S&D 

P:002 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 

P:001 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:022 - B:0180 197579 - Dobrev Klara S&D 

P:021 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:016 - B:0234 197702 - Galvez Munoz Lina S&D 

P:019 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:020 - B:0392 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre S&D 

P:004 - B:0542 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&D 

P:043 - B:0597 096932 - Sippel Birgit S&D 

P:146 - B:0088 187917 - Botenga Marc The Left 

P:147 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:507 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:072 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

.P:071 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:070 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BOO: 

Contre 

P:083 - B:0247 197794 - Gemma Chiara ECR 

P:081 - B:0538 197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta ECR 

P:080 B:0315 132366 Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko ECR 

P:082 - B:0095 204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita ECR 

P: 116 - B:0097 182995 - Bruna Annika ID 

P:010 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 

P:030 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:059 - B:0205 197649 - Falcä Gheorghe PPE 

P:029 - B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE 

P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:031 - B:0634 197672 - Tornac Eugen PPE 

P:009 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

P:049 - B:0098 197576 - Brunet Sylvie Renew 

P:048 - B:0114 126644 - Canas Jordi Renew 

P:045 - B:0305 19777_0 - Hojsik Martin Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago:;; Renew 

P:051 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

- II - 



P:050 - B:0661 · 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:023 - B:0157 · 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEANCE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMPL 

:0009 

:230919-A a 19/09/2023 09:17 

:VOTE 9 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

Nç+ 2eto 
AN 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 

POUR :0024 

CONTRE : 0013 

ABSTENTIONS :0001 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:026 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:049 - B:0098 197576 - Brunet Sylvie Renew 

P:048 - B:0114 126644 - Canas Jordi Renew 

P:045 - B:0305 197770 - Hojsik Martin Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago~ Renew 

P:051 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:050 - B:0661 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew 

P:005 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joào S&D 

P:002 - B:0076 096681 - Blinkeviciüté Vilija S&D 

P:001 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:023 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:022 - B:0180 197579 - Dobrev Klara S&D 

P:021 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:016 - B:0234 197702 - Galvez Munoz Lina S&D 

P:019 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:020 - B:0392 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre S&D 

P:004 - B:0542 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&D 

P:043 - B:0597 096932 - Sippel Birgit S&D 

P:146 - B:0088 187917 - Botenga Marc The Left 

P:147 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:507 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:072 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:071 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:070 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:083 - B:0247 

P:081 - B:0538 

P:080 - B:0315 

P:082 - B:0095 

P:113 - B:0549 

P:010 - B:0120 

P:030 - B:0189 

P:011 - B:0200 

P:059 - B:0205 

P:029 - B:0156 

P:008 - B:0537 

P:031 - B:0634 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 

204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarit~ 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

028122 - Casa David 

197510 - Duda Jaroslaw 

096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa 

197649 - Falcä Gheorghe 

204336 - Lexmanri Miriam 

188945 - Radtke Dennis 

197672 - Tornac Eugen 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

PPE 

- II - 



P:009 - B:0637 · 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

BDO: 

Abstention 

P:116 - B:0097 · 182995 - Bruna Annika ID 

BDO: 

- III - 



COMMISSION 

VOTEN. 

SEAN CE 

OBJECT 

TYPE DU VOTE 

:EMP L 

:0021 

:230919-A a 19/09/2023 09:24 

:VOTE 21 

:PUBLIC NOMINAL 

Net2frQ 
+ic/LQQ_ ew 

RESULTATS 

VOTANTS :0038 

POUR :0032 

CONTRE :0001 

ABSTENTIONS :0005 

JAN04Q002 

Pour 

P:010 - B:0120 028122 - Casa David PPE 

P:030 - B:0189 197510 - Duda Jaroslaw PPE 

P:011 - B:0200 096811 - Estaràs Ferragut Rosa PPE 

P:059 - B:0205 197 649 - Falcä Gheorghe PPE 

P: 026 - B:0227 197455 - Franssen Cindy PPE 

P:029 - B:0156 204336 - Lexmann Miriam PPE 

P:008 - B:0537 188945 - Radtke Dennis PPE 

P:031 - B:0634 197672 - Tornac Eugen PPE 

P:009 - B:0637 125104 - Tome Romana PPE 

P:049 - B:0098 197576 - Brunet Sylvie Renew 

P:048 - B:0114 126644 - canas Jordi Renew 

P:045 - B:0305 197770 - Hojsik Martin Renew 

P:504 - B:0524 197663 - Pîslaru Drago!? Renew 

P:051 - B:0589 197418 - Semedo Monica Renew 

P:050 - B:0661 197502 - Vedrenne Marie-Pierre Renew 

P:005 - B:0525 237224 - Albuquerque Joào S&D 

P:002 - B:0076 096681 - Biinkeviciutè Vilija S&D 

P:001 - B:0093 197446 - Brglez Milan S&D 

P:023 - B:0157 228604 - De Basso Ilan S&D 

P:022 - B:0180 197579 - Dobrev Klara S&D 

P:021 - B:0177 198329 - Dura Ferrandis Estrella S&D 

P:016 - B:0234 197702 - Galvez Munoz Lina S&D 

P:019 - B:0721 125021 - Jongerius Agnes S&D 

P:020 - B:0392 197698 - Larrouturou Pierre S&D 

P:004 - B:0542 096998 - Regner Evelyn S&D 

P:043 - B:0597 096932 - Sippel Birgit S&D 

P: 146 - B:0088 187917 - Botenga Marc The Left 

P:147 - B:0086 197571 - Villumsen Nikolaj The Left 

P:507 - B:0390 197461 - Langensiepen Katrin Verts/ALE 

P:072 - B:0173 208722 - Matthieu Sara Verts/ALE 

P:071 - B:0731 197573 - Peter-Hansen Kira Marie Verts/ALE 

P:070 - B:0576 197500 - Satouri Mounir Verts/ALE 

BDO: 

Contre 

P:116 - B:0097 · 182995 - Bruna Annika ID 

BDO: 

- II - 



Abstention 

P:083 - B:0247 

P:081 - B:0538 

P:080 - B:0315 

P:082 - B:0095 

P:113 - B:0549 

197794 - Gemma Chiara 

197544 - Rafalska Elzbieta 

132366 - Ruohonen-Lerner Pirkko 

204414 - de la Pisa Carrion Margarita 

197787 - Rinaldi Antonio Maria 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ECR 

ID 

BDO: 

- III - 


